
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 080
Funding Year is or 2023

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AECOM Technical
Services, Inc.
(143051733)

Ritzville School Dist 160-67
(145495) WA 2399038422 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,385.89 $4,385.89

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Buffalo City School District
(124849) NY 2399035589 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$7,333.39 to
$5,897.49 to...

$6,233.38 $0.00

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Buffalo City School District
(124849) NY 2399042381 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2024 to
09/30/2024 to ag...

$41,280.83 $0.00

Alternative
Information
Systems
(143036431)

Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399053082 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:The applicant
did n...

$45,894.87 $0.00

AMCO HBS
Holdings LP
(143010103)

Maywood-Melrose Park-
Broadview S.D. #89
(135427)

IL 2399034453 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$20,827.13 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Monterey Peninsula Unif
Schs (144105) CA 2399028202 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399028202.001
was modified from
Cabli...

$49,070.42 $49,070.42

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

Monterey Peninsula Unif
Schs (144105) CA 2399028204 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399028204.002
was modifie...

$105,627.35 $105,627.35

AMS.NET, Inc.
(143005880)

South Whittier Elem Sch
Dist (143504) CA 2399056483 BM Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 101575
MONTE VISTA
ELEMENTARY
SCHOOL...

$63,750.00 $63,750.00

Arkansas K12 LLC
(143034077)

Hermitage Public School
Dist (139372) AR 2399012028 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,228.75 $0.00

AT&T Corp.
(143001192)

Kipp Socal Public Schools
(16045681) CA 2399051830 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,138.22 $16,138.22

Atlantic Computing
Technology Corp
(143035812)

Farmington School District
(122264) CT 2399037300 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$69,890.14 $69,890.14

Audio Video /
Technologies, inc
(143052712)

Putnam Westchester Boces
(123699) NY 2399049924 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 11041 - Tech
South has been
removed ...

$3,064.00 $3,064.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Baltimore County,
Maryland
(143049548)

Baltimore County School
System (126381) MD 2399050647 IA Funded

MR1:The Quantity
for FRN Line Item
2399050647.001
was modified from 6
to 3 to ag...

$1,849,920.00 $1,849,920.00

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Spartanburg County Sch
Dist 6 (127152) SC 2399031432 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connection
for FRN Line Item
2399031432.020
was modifie...

$89,692.81 $89,692.81

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Spartanburg County Sch
Dist 6 (127152) SC 2399031330 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
internal connection
for FRN Line Item
2399031330.017
was modifie...

$53,543.17 $53,543.17

BridgeTek Solutions
LLC (143037375)

Spartanburg County Sch
Dist 6 (127152) SC 2399031320 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
product for FRN
Line Item
2399031320.005
was modified from
Conne...

$38,791.57 $38,791.57

Cadence Team, Inc
(143048560)

Vision In Education Charter
School (17002043) CA 2399044942 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,738.90 $8,738.90

Cadence Team, Inc
(143048560)

Vision In Education Charter
School (17002043) CA 2399055289 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$24,671.39 to
$11,737.90 ...

$9,390.94 $9,390.94

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Bell Creek Academy
(17002048) FL 2399013668 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for
C2 Budget for BEN
16072...

$3,570.00 $3,570.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Durand School District 322
(135849) IL 2399025858 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$440.02 $440.02

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Ipakanni Early College
Charter (16073825) CA 2399017858 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399017858.004
was modifie...

$1,968.28 $1,968.28

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Pinecrest Academy Of
Nevada (17006192) NV 2399026524 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$36,366.04 to
remove the ...

$17,156.02 $17,156.02

CMC NETWORK
SOLUTIONS, LLC
(143019234)

Tioga Independent School
District (140952) TX 2399020530 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,053.39 $3,053.39

CMC NETWORK
SOLUTIONS, LLC
(143019234)

Tioga Independent School
District (140952) TX 2399020527 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,160.00 $0.00

Computer
Integration
Technologies, Inc.
(CIT) (143014000)

River Falls School District
(133120) WI 2399017083 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,560.00 $10,560.00

ComSource, Inc.
(143049421)

Onondaga-Cortland-Madison
Boces (124492) NY 2399050246 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated
with BEN 14351 has
been ch...

$27,667.50 $27,667.50



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Cox Georgia
Telcom, LLC
(143008929)

First Presbyterian Day
School (34102) GA 2399045920 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,888.00 $9,888.00

Craw-Kan
Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143002304)

Hume School District R 8
(137271) MO 2399008477 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,721.60 $2,721.60

CXtec Inc.
(143005790)

Montoursville Area School
Dist (125833) PA 2399005714 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,107.60 $4,107.60

Delta Network
Services LLC
(143027627)

Homer Comm School
District (131443) MI 2399007129 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$12,895.76 to
$10,182.56 ...

$8,146.05 $8,146.05

Dobson
Technologies,
Transport and
Telecom Solutions,
LLC (143009815)

Shady Point School District
4 (140420) OK 2399040991 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$26,784.00 $26,784.00

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Early Childhood Academy
Public Charter School
(16028887)

DC 2399046484 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$3,253.02 to
$2,686.72 to
remove...

$2,283.71 $2,283.71

Dynamic Network
Solutions, Inc.
(143031797)

Learn Dc Charter School
(17026860) DC 2399043104 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 17026860
Learn ...

$6,174.28 $6,174.28



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Spartanburg County Sch
Dist 6 (127152) SC 2399027708 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399027708.005
was modified from
Cabli...

$22,303.81 $22,303.81

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Spartanburg County Sch
Dist 6 (127152) SC 2399027692 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399027692.005
was modified from
Cabli...

$21,705.90 $21,705.90

Encore Technology
Group LLC
(143037152)

Spartanburg County Sch
Dist 6 (127152) SC 2399027633 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399027633.005
was modified from
Cabli...

$39,732.54 $39,732.54

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048886 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 004 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$2,551.16 $2,551.16

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399050027 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 16042298
OLA CO...

$889.92 $889.92

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399049959 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type
for BEN 16042298
OLA CO...

$4,389.19 $4,389.19



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399049773 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 005 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$38,938.28 $38,938.28

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048945 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 002 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$4,473.50 $4,473.50

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048904 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 004 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$2,505.15 $2,505.15

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048898 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 004 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$2,566.50 $2,566.50

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048879 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 004 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$2,566.50 $2,566.50

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048869 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 005 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$3,434.30 $3,434.30

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048863 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 004 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$1,966.93 $1,966.93



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048853 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 004 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$2,079.68 $2,079.68

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048837 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 002 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$2,706.70 $2,706.70

Encore Technology
Group. LLC
(143037077)

Cherokee County School
District 1 (127161) SC 2399048828 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item 002 was
modified from
Connectors to Ca...

$937.27 $937.27

Enom Solutions,
LLC (143049249)

Rabbi Pesach Raymon
Yeshiva (9533) NJ 2399025327 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$6745.80 to
$5888.55 to r...

$2,698.32 $0.00

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Sultan School District 311
(145245) WA 2399012173 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$57,600.00 $57,600.00

FirstLight Fiber,
Inc. (143026172) Erie 1 Boces (149384) NY 2399009472 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Student Count for
BEN 16094
BELMONT
VOCATI...

$23,054.54 $23,054.54

Forward Edge, LLC
(143029071)

Libertyville Elem Sch Dist
70 (135275) IL 2399052499 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,592.77 $3,592.77



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Forward Edge, LLC
(143029071)

Mcnicholas High School
(49888) OH 2399055156 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$467.34 $467.34

Illinois Bell
Telephone
Company, LLC
(143001912)

East Alton-Wood River Dist
14 (136407) IL 2399039806 IA Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the Monthly
Recurring Eligible
Cost of the...

$5,951.99 $5,951.99

K S Telecom, Inc.
(143011131)

Foresthill Union School
District (144553) CA 2399019968 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399019968.002
was modified from
Fees,...

$2,798.95 $2,798.95

K S Telecom, Inc.
(143011131)

Foresthill Union School
District (144553) CA 2399019970 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2399019970.004
was modified from
Fees,...

$1,143.45 $1,143.45

KBC Computer
Services LTD
(143035781)

Cheder Lubavitch Hebrew
Day School, Inc. (68536) IL 2399057905 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Selection for
BEN 68536
CHEDER LUBAVIT...

$21,308.65 $21,308.65

Kroegar Enterprises
LLC (143035260)

Catholic Schools Of The
Diocese Of Salina (137959) KS 2399008109 IC Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:Based
on the applicant's...

$8,667.00 $8,667.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Kroegar Enterprises
LLC (143035260)

Catholic Schools Of The
Diocese Of Salina (137959) KS 2399020573 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in
accordance with a
RAL reque...

$3,660.00 $3,660.00

Logicalis Inc
(143004779)

Osborn Elementary School
District (142902) AZ 2399031003 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$9,669.31 $9,669.31

Micro Technology
Group, Inc.
(143008940)

International Christian High
School (233563) PA 2399048868 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,243.67 $4,243.67

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Farwell Area School District
(131103) MI 2399001192 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,146.85 $6,146.85

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Potterville Public Schl Dist
(131251) MI 2399001759 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
#2399001759.002
was modified from
...

$46,318.36 $46,318.36

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Potterville Public Schl Dist
(131251) MI 2399002587 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2399002587.005
was modified from
D...

$22,526.13 $22,526.13



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Potterville Public Schl Dist
(131251) MI 2399008658 IC Funded

MR1:The Internal
Connection for FRN
Line Item
2399008658.002
was modified from
C...

$8,491.55 $8,491.55

Moss
Telecommunications
Services
(143004924)

Potterville Public Schl Dist
(131251) MI 2399008661 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399008661.005
was modified from
Connecto...

$11,010.45 $11,010.45

MTCO
Communications,
Inc. (143004068)

Cherry Valley District
Library (135843) IL 2399006252 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,191.00 $2,191.00

MXN Corporation
(143020138)

Washington Co School
District (127448) GA 2399054538 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$40,692.93 $0.00

Next Step Group,
Inc (143036042)

Olustee - Eldorado Indep
School Dist 40 (139908) OK 2399005785 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,150.18 $1,150.18

Next Step Group,
Inc (143036042)

Olustee - Eldorado Indep
School Dist 40 (139908) OK 2399005789 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$139.49 $0.00

Next Step Group,
Inc (143036042)

Olustee - Eldorado Indep
School Dist 40 (139908) OK 2399005792 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$929.90 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Sturgis District Library
(131374) MI 2399014857 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,595.50 $3,595.50

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Sturgis District Library
(131374) MI 2399031220 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2399031220.001
was modified from
UDM-PRO to UniF...

$2,176.00 $2,176.00

North Central Ohio
Computer
Cooperative
(143024593)

St Mary School (49358) OH 2399003870 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$271.87 $271.87

Northeast Ohio
Network for
Educational
Technology
(NEOnet)
(143022719)

Portage Lakes Jvsd
(17023277) OH 2399025262 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,867.82 $2,867.82

Ormsby's Computer
Systems, Inc.
(143006474)

Addison Central School
District (122129) VT 2399038070 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,058.00 $0.00

Pathwayz
Communications,
Inc. (143027160)

San Jacinto Christian
Academy (92303) TX 2399043069 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,776.00 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

PC Solutions &
Integration, Inc.
(143035405)

Newton County School
District (127266) GA 2399048813 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2399048813.001
was modified from
...

$1,004,279.66 $1,004,279.66

PKA Technologies,
Inc. (143042925)

Putnam Westchester Boces
(123699) NY 2399049881 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 11041 - Tech
South has been
removed ...

$11,439.66 $11,439.66

Quality Network
Solutions, Inc
(143020092)

Cowden-Herrick Cusd 3a
(136553) IL 2399006687 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399006687.002
was modifie...

$5,204.29 $5,204.29

Region 16
Education Service
Center (143016965)

Wheeler Indep School
District (141883) TX 2399028718 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$43,584.00 $0.00

Ricoh USA, Inc.
(143031652)

Cornelia Connelly Center -
Connelly Middle School
(9890)

NY 2399035334 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$13,955.00 to
$10,398.00 ...

$1,690.40 $1,690.40

Ricoh USA, Inc.
(143031652)

Cornelia Connelly Center -
Connelly Middle School
(9890)

NY 2399035408 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

Ricoh USA, Inc.
(143031652)

Harriet Tubman Charter
School (222775) NY 2399049704 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,294.60 $3,294.60



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Safari Micro, Inc.
(143017744)

Kayenta Unified School Dist
27 (143164) AZ 2399046193 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$19,667.05 to
$12,947.23 to
remo...

$11,005.15 $11,005.15

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Great Lakes Academy
(16076720) IL 2399030533 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$29,200.00 to
$15,425.00 to
remo...

$13,111.25 $13,111.25

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Putnam Westchester Boces
(123699) NY 2399049939 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 11041 - Tech
South has been
removed ...

$4,320.00 $4,320.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2399055810 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, M...

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2399055835 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/22/2023 to
03/24/2023 to agree
wi...

$2,400.00 $2,400.00

Southern Tier
Network Inc.
(143036322)

Sscta Boces Dba Gst Boces
(225599) NY 2399055855 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Award Date was
changed from
3/22/2023 to
03/24/2023 to agree
wi...

$2,400.00 $2,400.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Amboy Comm Unit Sch Dist
272 (135982) IL 2399038837 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,640.00 $17,640.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Belvidere C U School Dist
100 (135839) IL 2399002134 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,297.60 $6,297.60

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Byron Public Library
District (135840) IL 2399006163 IA Funded

MR1:The One Time
Quantity for FRN
Line Item
2399006163.002
was modified from 1
t...

$1,080.00 $1,080.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Chadwick-Milledgeville
School (135870) IL 2399006212 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Cherry Valley District
Library (135843) IL 2399006248 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,240.00 $3,240.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Dixon Public Schools
(135847) IL 2399001643 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$21,000.00 $21,000.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Durand School District 322
(135849) IL 2399014321 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,960.00 $3,960.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Durand School District 322
(135849) IL 2399014326 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,440.00 $10,440.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Forrestville Vly Sch Dist 221
(135856) IL 2399036078 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with a
RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$12,867.40 $12,867.40

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Forrestville Vly Sch Dist 221
(135856) IL 2399036112 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Tom
Hartman recei...

$6,147.40 $0.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Forrestville Vly Sch Dist 221
(135856) IL 2399057136 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Tom
Hartman recei...

$6,147.40 $0.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Forrestville Vly Sch Dist 221
(135856) IL 2399057169 IA Not

Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with a
RAL request
submitted by Tom
Hartman recei...

$3,360.00 $0.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Galena School District 120
(135861) IL 2399002018 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Grand Ridge C C School
Dist 95 (135993) IL 2399021409 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,040.00 $5,040.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603) Hall High School (71714) IL 2399051773 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,870.40 $2,870.40

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Hononegah High School
Dist 207 (135898) IL 2399028046 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$4,800.00 $4,800.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603) Ida Public Library (135837) IL 2399002376 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$888.00 $888.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399042192 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$737.09 $737.09

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399042217 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,292.24 $8,292.24

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399047919 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in ...

$53,203.00 $53,203.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399048177 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in ...

$29,299.25 $29,299.25



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399048858 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in ...

$80,471.42 $80,471.42

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Illinois Department Of
Innovation And Technology
Consortium (17022359)

IL 2399048942 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL corrections.
MR1:FRN(s)
modified in ...

$77,582.18 $77,582.18

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Jo Daviess-Carroll Ar Voc
Ctr (135854) IL 2399011315 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,360.00 $3,360.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Kings Cons School District
144 (135889) IL 2399000647 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,040.00 $5,040.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

La Salle Co Ed Alliance Sp
Ed (136020) IL 2399036006 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
CEP Base Year for
BEN 71709
CIRCUIT BREAKE...

$12,960.00 $12,960.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

La Salle Public Elementary
Schools #122 (135978) IL 2399051150 IA Funded

MR1:The Last Mile
Connection
Indicator for FRN
Line Item
2399051150.001
was modi...

$9,396.00 $9,396.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603) Meridian Cusd 223 (135913) IL 2399027023 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$10,879.20 $10,879.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Morrison Comm Unit Sch
Dist 6 (135965) IL 2399000636 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,360.00 $3,360.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Morrison Comm Unit Sch
Dist 6 (135965) IL 2399000653 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,880.00 $5,880.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

North Suburban Public
Library District Loves Park
Library (135926)

IL 2399007252 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,456.00 $3,456.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

North Suburban Public
Library District Roscoe
(71374)

IL 2399007293 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,160.00 $2,160.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Ogle County Educational
Cooperative (135841) IL 2399047734 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2028 to
06/30/2025 to ag...

$6,720.00 $6,720.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Ogle County Educational
Cooperative (135841) IL 2399047753 IA Funded

MR1:Your FRN has
been approved with
the Contract
Expiration Date of
06/30/2023. ...

$6,720.00 $6,720.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603) Oregon Cusd 220 (135878) IL 2399002519 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$13,626.14 $13,626.14



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Ottawa Elementary Sch Dist
141 (136021) IL 2399032341 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:RAL
change implemented
on your FCC Form
471, C...

$4,887.00 $4,887.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Pearl City C U Sch Dist 200
(135879) IL 2399037438 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,040.00 $5,040.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Polo Comm Unit Sch Dist
222 (135883) IL 2399046697 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$5,622.40 $5,622.40

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Polo Comm Unit Sch Dist
222 (135883) IL 2399046741 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2026 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$6,720.00 $6,720.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

River Bend Comm School
Dist 2 (135954) IL 2399045730 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Name associated
with BEN 17033184
has been...

$2,100.00 $2,100.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603) Roe 47 (135845) IL 2399027679 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN
2399027679 was
modified in
accordance with...

$49,158.00 $49,158.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603) Roe 47 (135845) IL 2399031527 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN
2399027679 was
modified in
accordance with...

$4,320.00 $4,320.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Seneca Comm Cons District
170 (136039) IL 2399010397 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,549.60 $3,549.60

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Seneca Public Library
District (17029984) IL 2399058540 IA Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created
in order to change
the service type
reques...

$396.00 $396.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Seneca Public Library
District (17029984) IL 2399001386 IA Not

Funded

CR1:This FRN was
canceled in order to
change the service
type. The new FRN
for E...

$396.00 $0.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Seneca Twp High Sch Dist
160 (136037) IL 2399049509 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$2,872.80 $2,872.80

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

South Beloit Unit Sch Dist
320 (135906) IL 2399021619 IA Funded

MR1:The type of
connection for FRN
2399021619 Line
Item .001 was
modified from D...

$18,630.00 $18,630.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Sterling Com School District
5 (135911) IL 2399053310 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$14,400.00 $14,400.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Sterling Com School District
5 (135911) IL 2399053458 IA Funded

MR1:The Function
for FRN Line Item
2399053458.001
was modified from
Connectors/C...

$12,800.00 $12,800.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Streator School District 44
(136045) IL 2399017495 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from
06/30/2024 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

$13,500.00 $13,500.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Streator School District 44
(136045) IL 2399017505 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,560.00 $7,560.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Talcott Free Public Library
(135897) IL 2399012632 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,440.00 $1,440.00

Stratus Networks,
Inc (143028603)

Winnebago School District
323 (135920) IL 2399020426 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$15,955.98 $15,955.98

Synergetics
Diversified
Computer Services,
Inc (143004683)

Pearl River County School
District (128671) MS 2399030894 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399030894.003
was modifie...

$28,024.34 $28,024.34

Technology Group
Solutions, LLC
(143030390)

Derby Unified School Dist
260 (137844) KS 2399026512 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$38,716.78 $0.00

The Cost Cutters
International
(143053430)

Ascension Lutheran
Christian School (17029290) IN 2399057883 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$17,226.00 $17,226.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The Cost Cutters
International
(143053430)

Ascension Lutheran
Christian School (17029290) IN 2399057884 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for
C2 Budget for BEN
17029...

$20,715.69 $20,715.69

United Systems,
Inc. (143004698)

Blackwell Public Schools
(140275) OK 2399015809 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399015809.003
Connection ...

$36,397.80 $36,397.80

Vector Resources,
Inc. (143020726)

Riverside County Library
System (159332) CA 2399054514 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2399054514.005
was modifie...

$835,651.43 $835,651.43

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Homer Comm School
District (131443) MI 2399007061 IC Funded

MR1:FRN Line Item
# 2399007061.001
was for both Access
Points and
Installation, ...

$51,634.11 $51,634.11

Vector Tech Group
(143049512)

Homer Comm School
District (131443) MI 2399007066 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,680.00 $1,680.00

Venture Netcomm,
Inc. (143031029)

Newton County School
District (127266) GA 2399048795 IC Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
BEN 32002 -
EASTSIDE HIGH
SCHOOL (old un...

$72,400.00 $72,400.00

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Earl Monroe New
Renaissance Basketball
Charter School (17029736)

NY 2399023991 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,761.99 $3,761.99



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Vero Fiber
Networks
(143050324)

Mangum Indep School
District 1 (139907) OK 2399042228 IA Not

Funded

MR1:The FRN
2399042228.002
was modified from
$486.75 to $66.38 to
agree with the...

$18,833.18 $0.00

WAVEDIVISION
HOLDINGS, LLC
(143030836)

Sno Isle Regional Library
(145230) WA 2399037120 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$978.72 $978.72

Whalley Computer
Associates, Inc.
(143004498)

Rockland Public Schools
(120633) MA 2399009002 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$23,545.32 $23,545.32

Windstream
Communications,
LLC (143030766)

Karnack Indep School
District (140693) TX 2399039039 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,919.75 $3,919.75

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Wednesday, November 13th, 2024 at 08:24 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

